
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2108
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013
SETTING UP OF NEW WILD LIFE SANCTUARY
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new Wild Life Sanctuaries and to expand the existing area in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to release Tigers in Kaila Devi Wild Life Sanctuary;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government for their security?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a)&(b) No. Sir.

(c)&(d) No. Sir.

(e) The initiatives taken by the Government of India for the security of tigers are given in the Annexure.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

